(4) Sensitivities are based on projected asset and liability cash flows at a prior reporting date adjusted for the estimated impact of new business, investment markets and
asset trading up to the current reporting date. Any true-up to these estimates is reflected in the sensitivities in the quarter that the projected cash flows are updated. The
update of the projected cash flows take place at least annually. Impact of realizing fair value changes in AFS fixed income assets is as of the end of the quarter.

(5) The impact on MLI’s MCCSR ratio includes both the impact of lower earnings on available capital as well as the increase in required capital that results from a decline in
interest rates.

Manulife Financial Corporation – Third Quarter 2017  27

The following table shows the potential impact on net income attributed to shareholders resulting from a change in corporate
spreads and swap spreads over government bond rates for all maturities across all markets with a floor of zero on the total
interest rate, relative to the spreads assumed in the valuation of policy liabilities.
Potential impact on net income attributed to shareholders arising from changes to corporate spreads and swap
spreads(1),(2),(3)

As at
($ millions) September 30, 2017 December 31, 2016
Corporate spreads(4)
   Increase 50 basis points $ 700 $ 700
   Decrease 50 basis points   (800)   (800)
Swap spreads
   Increase 20 basis points $ (400) $ (500)
   Decrease 20 basis points   400   500

(1) See “Caution related to sensitivities” above.
(2) The impact on net income attributed to shareholders assumes no gains or losses are realized on our AFS fixed income assets held in the surplus segment and excludes

the impact of changes in segregated fund bond values due to changes in credit spreads. The participating policy funds are largely self-supporting and generate no
material impact on net income attributed to shareholders as a result of changes in corporate and swap spreads.

(3) Sensitivities are based on projected asset and liability cash flows at a prior reporting date adjusted for the estimated impact of new business, investment markets and